



THE BRICK – CANEX No Interest Credit Plan Partnership FAQ's

What:

The Brick is currently a CF Appreciation Partner. CANEX has signed into an additional agreement with The Brick to allow our CFOne members who live in remote areas to purchase items using their CANEX No Interest Credit Plan (NICP). Members cannot use both the CF Appreciation discount and the NICP – they can choose one or the other.

Who is Eligible?:

Members who reside in the following areas are eligible to purchase from the Brick using their NICP:

- Whitehorse, Yukon
- Yellowknife, NWT

Process:

- Product selection can be made at The Brick website or at any Brick store. However, purchases
 cannot be completed at store level or on The Brick's website. CANEX Credit Plan sales are
 through The Brick's Commercial Sales division, and not the Retail division.
- Once you have selected your items, please contact Usman Dawood of The Brick (contact info below). He is our official CANEX rep at The Brick. Please provide Usman with the following details:
 - Inform him the purchase will be for the CANEX Credit Plan use REWCANEX code
 - o All the SKU codes of the items you are interested in
 - o Your name, phone number, and full delivery address including postal code
- Usman will prepare a quote and send to you for your approval
- Once you approve the quote, contact CANEX to create your credit plan (list of CANEX stores below)
- CANEX will then forward a Purchase Order number to The Brick to let them know that your Credit Plan has been approved
- Items will be delivered directly to your residence. Delivery charge applicable, to be calculated with your quote.

CANEX rep at The Brick:

Usman Dawood udawood@thebrick.com 416-635-4849

Terms & Conditions:

- Not applicable on purchases processed outside of the outlined steps above
- This commercial offer in not available through The Brick retail stores, franchise stores, or online store
- The CF Appreciation discount not eligible for NICP purchases
- NICP purchases subject to "On Approved Credit" (OAC)
- Valid CFOne Card is required to use the NICP

Please forward your quote to the following CANEX location:

CANEX Edmonton (780-973-4527) Retail.Edmonton@cfmws.com